
PMYC  2023 Jim Depue

Overall

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)39506 Ace Farr 395 39 Shorett 10:12:00 14:16:31 4:04:31 3:53:48

2 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)4 Karma Dash 34 117 Orlob 10:12:00 14:51:49 4:39:49 4:07:39

3 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)69112 The Boss J35 72 Olkonen 10:12:00 14:41:02 4:29:02 4:09:14

4 Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)51911 Creative J/105 93 Hughes 10:12:00 14:51:14 4:39:14 4:13:40

5 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)18320 Great White J/35 72 Wierman 10:12:00 14:45:53 4:33:53 4:14:05

6 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)41729 Perplexity Express 37 72 Wilkerson 10:12:00 14:47:56 4:35:56 4:16:08

7 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)1008 Swan Thunderbird 195 Davis 10:06:00 15:24:42 5:18:42 4:25:05

8 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)3466 Emerald Lady Catalina 27 222 Austin 10:06:00 15:37:58 5:31:58 4:30:55

9 Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)69061 Ratfish Evelyn 32-2 93 zimmerman 10:12:00 15:11:52 4:59:52 4:34:18

10 Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)77785 Bravo Santana 30/30 Performance Cruiser132 Riely 10:06:00 15:16:37 5:10:37 4:34:19

11 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)49450 Norn Santa Cruz 27 150 Thompson 10:06:00 15:25:27 5:19:27 4:38:12

12 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)165 Corsair Hanse 411 105 Seibert 10:12:00 15:24:19 5:12:19 4:43:27

13 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)CAN 74375 Viridescent C&C110 84 Rappoport 10:12:00 15:21:39 5:09:39 4:46:33

14 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)73399 Tantalus Express 37-2 75 Hovland 10:12:00 15:19:47 5:07:47 4:47:10

15 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)- Castaway Catalina 202 Foust 10:06:00 16:06:11 6:00:11 5:04:38

16 Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Class1954 Araminta Araminta 228 Paradis 10:00:00 16:07:45 6:07:45 5:05:03

17 Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Class- Jupiter J-40 98 Hebard 10:00:00 15:34:55 5:34:55 5:07:58

18 Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)4650 Skye 1966 Hinkley Pilot 195 Walker 10:06:00 16:08:28 6:02:28 5:08:51

DNF Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)68 Falcon Cal 9.2 186 Massey 10:06:00

DNF Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)34 Hyphen Dah 34 115 Abrams 10:12:00

DNF Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)None everdash Beneteau Oceanis 38.1132 Davis 10:06:00

DNF Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)79850 Ella va J 130 30 E PERRY 10:12:00

DNF Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Classn/a Z Fat CAt Nonsuch 192 benjamin 10:00:00

DNC Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)61526 Artemis Hunter Legend 37 126 Powell

DNC Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)103 Anicca Catalina 210 Kerby

DNC Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)7169 Brilliant J100 100 Bergan

DNC Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)29410 Smilin Jack Morgan 27 198 Wade

DNC Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)- Aria HR Mistral 33 185 Bickford

Division 1&2: (PHRF 117 and Lower)

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)39506 Ace Farr 395 39 Shorett 10:12:00 14:16:31 4:04:31 3:53:48

2 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)4 Karma Dash 34 117 Orlob 10:12:00 14:51:49 4:39:49 4:07:39

3 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)69112 The Boss J35 72 Olkonen 10:12:00 14:41:02 4:29:02 4:09:14

4 Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)51911 Creative J/105 93 Hughes 10:12:00 14:51:14 4:39:14 4:13:40

5 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)18320 Great White J/35 72 Wierman 10:12:00 14:45:53 4:33:53 4:14:05

6 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)41729 Perplexity Express 37 72 Wilkerson 10:12:00 14:47:56 4:35:56 4:16:08

7 Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)69061 Ratfish Evelyn 32-2 93 zimmerman 10:12:00 15:11:52 4:59:52 4:34:18

8 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)165 Corsair Hanse 411 105 Seibert 10:12:00 15:24:19 5:12:19 4:43:27

9 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)CAN 74375 Viridescent C&C110 84 Rappoport 10:12:00 15:21:39 5:09:39 4:46:33

10 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)73399 Tantalus Express 37-2 75 Hovland 10:12:00 15:19:47 5:07:47 4:47:10

Division 3&4: (PHRF 118 and Higher)

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)1008 Swan Thunderbird 195 Davis 10:06:00 15:24:42 5:18:42 4:25:05

2 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)3466 Emerald Lady Catalina 27 222 Austin 10:06:00 15:37:58 5:31:58 4:30:55

3 Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)77785 Bravo Santana 30/30 Performance Cruiser132 Riely 10:06:00 15:16:37 5:10:37 4:34:19

4 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)49450 Norn Santa Cruz 27 150 Thompson 10:06:00 15:25:27 5:19:27 4:38:12

5 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)- Castaway Catalina 202 Foust 10:06:00 16:06:11 6:00:11 5:04:38

6 Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)4650 Skye 1966 Hinkley Pilot 195 Walker 10:06:00 16:08:28 6:02:28 5:08:51

Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 117 and Lower)

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)39506 Ace Farr 395 39 Shorett 10:12:00 14:16:31 4:04:31 3:53:48

2 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)4 Karma Dash 34 117 Orlob 10:12:00 14:51:49 4:39:49 4:07:39

3 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)69112 The Boss J35 72 Olkonen 10:12:00 14:41:02 4:29:02 4:09:14

4 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)18320 Great White J/35 72 Wierman 10:12:00 14:45:53 4:33:53 4:14:05

5 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)41729 Perplexity Express 37 72 Wilkerson 10:12:00 14:47:56 4:35:56 4:16:08

6 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)165 Corsair Hanse 411 105 Seibert 10:12:00 15:24:19 5:12:19 4:43:27

7 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)CAN 74375 Viridescent C&C110 84 Rappoport 10:12:00 15:21:39 5:09:39 4:46:33

8 Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)73399 Tantalus Express 37-2 75 Hovland 10:12:00 15:19:47 5:07:47 4:47:10

DNF Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)79850 Ella va J 130 30 E PERRY 10:12:00

DNC Division 1: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 115 and faster)7169 Brilliant J100 100 Bergan

Distance (Nmi) Start Time (24h) Time Limit

16.5 10:12:00 16:40:00

Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and Lower)

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)51911 Creative J/105 93 Hughes 10:12:00 14:51:14 4:39:14 4:13:40

2 Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)69061 Ratfish Evelyn 32-2 93 zimmerman 10:12:00 15:11:52 4:59:52 4:34:18

DNF Division 2: “Short Handed” (PHRF 117 and faster)34 Hypen Dah 34 115 Abrams 10:12:00

Distance (Nmi) Start Time (24h) Time Limit

16.5 10:12:00 16:40:00

Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and Higher)

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)1008 Swan Thunderbird 195 Davis 10:06:00 15:24:42 5:18:42 4:25:05

2 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)3466 Emerald Lady Catalina 27 222 Austin 10:06:00 15:37:58 5:31:58 4:30:55

3 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)49450 Norn Santa Cruz 27 150 Thompson 10:06:00 15:25:27 5:19:27 4:38:12

4 Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)N/A Castaway Catalina 202 Foust 10:06:00 16:06:11 6:00:11 5:04:38

DNF Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)None everdash Beneteau Oceanis 38.1132 Davis 10:06:00

DNC Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)61526 Artemis Hunter Legend 37 126 Powell

DNC Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)29410 Smilin Jack Morgan 27 198 Wade

DNF Division 3: “Fully Crewed” (PHRF 118 and slower)68 Falcon Cal 9.2 186 Massey 10:06:00

Distance (Nmi) Start Time (24h) Time Limit

16.5 10:06:00 16:35:00

Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and Higher)

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)77785 Bravo Santana 30/30 Performance Cruiser132 Riely 10:06:00 15:16:37 5:10:37 4:34:19

2 Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)4650 Skye 1966 Hinkley Pilot 195 Walker 10:06:00 16:08:28 6:02:28 5:08:51

DNC Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)103 Anicca Catalina 210 Kerby

DNC Division 4: “Short Handed” (PHRF 118 and slower)- Aria HR Mistral 33 185 Bickford

Distance (Nmi) Start Time (24h) Time Limit

16.5 10:06:00 16:00:00

Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Class

Rank Divison Sail # Boat name Class /Model PHRF Skipper/OwnerStart Finish Elapsed Time Corrected Time

1 Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Class1954 Araminta Araminta 228 Paradis 10:00:00 16:07:45 6:07:45 5:05:03

2 Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Class- Jupiter J-40 98 Hebard 10:00:00 15:34:55 5:34:55 5:07:58

DNF Division 5: No Flying Sails / Cruising Classn/a Z Fat CAt Nonsuch 192 benjamin 10:00:00

Distance (Nmi) Start Time (24h) Time Limit

16.5 10:00:00 16:00:00


